
 

 

 

effective June 2018

Shute Harbour
to Airlie Beach
and Proserpine
Bus timetable

%
$

Scan this code to connect 
directly with the qconnect 
journey planner.

journey planner
Urban bus services

Fields marked with*must be completed

Select city or town

* From:

* To:

Date:

Plan journey Clear all

Departure Time:

Road

Road

Landmark

Landmark

Enter Departure Location

Enter Destination Location

Select region

View  Transit Terms and Conditions >>

Due to unforseen circumstances, details on this timetable 
may change. For up-to-date information search qconnect 
for information on timetables, maps, fares, journey planning, 
special events and accessibility.

Fare
Zone

© The State of Queensland
(Department of Transport and Main Rds) 2018
qconnect tt Whitsundays printed June 2018

Whitsunday Transit

ph: 4946 1800

fax: 4946 1344

info@whitsundaytransit.com.au

www.whitsundaytransit.com.au

7 Orchid Rd

Cannonvale Qld 4802

Your Shute Harbour to Proserpine bus operator

For more information
•	 Timetables
•	 Concessions
•	 Access and mobility

search qconnect

Fare zone calculator
Destination zone

1 2 3 4 5 6

O
rigin zone

1 1 2 2 3 4 5
2 2 1 3 4 5 6
3 2 3 1 2 3 4
4 3 4 2 1 2 3
5 4 5 3 2 1 2
6 5 6 4 3 2 1

Concessions
For information on discounts and concessions, 
search qconnect.

Timetables
This timetable covers the Shute Harbour to 
Proserpine area. Timetables are available from 
Whitsunday Transit or at www.qld.gov.au/transport/
public/transport/timetables/qconnect

Access and mobility
Most Whitsunday Transit day bus services are 
wheelchair accessible. To confirm wheelchair 
acccessible status of any vehicle, phone 
Whitsunday Transit 07 4946 1800.

Luggage
Whitsunday Transit accepts no responsibility 
for loss or damage to any luggage or personal 
valuable items.

No Smoking/alcohol
Smoking is prohibited on all services.
Alcohol may not be consumed on any service. 
Whitsunday Transit reserves the right to refuse 
entry to an intoxicated person or remove an 
intoxicated person from any service.

Travel information
Passengers should be ready and waiting outside 
their designated pickup point at least 5 minutes 
prior to pickup time.
Services are scheduled to meet this requirement. 
It may not be possible to wait for passengers who 
are not ready for collection at the agreed time.
Whitsunday Transit will not be responsible for 
delays incurred due to circumstances beyond the 
operator’s control.

Train and air services connections

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and 
departing trains at Proserpine Railway Station.
Station transfer times are not shown on this 
timetable. Please phone for details.

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and 
departing aircraft at Whitsunday Coast Airport 
near Proserpine.
Airport transfer times are not shown on this 
timetable. Please phone for details.

To book online visit www.whitsunday transit.com.au 

For pickup from your departure point phone 24 
hours prior to departure, phone (07) 4946 1800.

Fares
Fares are calculated on the number of zones you 
use in your journey. 

Ticket options
qconnect single
One-way ticket to reach your destination, including 
transfers within two hours on any qconnect 
service.
qconnect daily
Unlimited travel within the zones purchased until 
the last service scheduled on the day of issue, 
valid on all qconnect services.

Ten trip ticket
Highly discounted fares for frequent travellers (no 
journey breaks). Valid on all qconnect services 
for travel within zones purchased.

Tickets
•	 Tickets are issued subject to the Transport 

Operations (Passenger Transport) Act 1994 
and the qconnect conditions of travel.

•	 A passenger must not evade, or attempt �to 
evade, payment of the required fare for� the 
intended journey.

•	 A concession ticket holder must be in 
possession of a valid concession card.

•	 A passenger must produce this ticket and �valid 
concession card on request.

•	 All tickets remain the property of qconnect 
�and are not transferrable from one �customer 
to another.

•	 Refunds are only available via Whitsunday 
Transit.

•	 Refunds of ticketed bookings will be subject to 
the following conditions:

–– cancellation with more then 24 hours 
notice prior to departure: full refund

–– cancellation with less then 24 hours 
notice prior to departure: 50% of 
fare value 

–– failure to board: nil refund.

Translating and Interpreting 
Service – 13 14 50

If you have any problems with reading and 
speaking English, contact the Translating and 
Interpreting Service on 13 14 50 for assistance, 
anywhere in Queensland at any time.

qconnect journey planner
The qconnect journey planner enables you to 
plan your trip in any Queensland town that has 
qconnect  bus services. To access the journey 
planner, search qconnect. Simply enter your trip 
details and get an instant trip summary.

Monday to Sunday

servicing

Shute Harbour
Airlie Beach
Cannonvale
Proserpine



Proserpine

M
andalay R

d

Rifle Range Rd

Valley Dr

Shute Harbour Rd

Sh
ut

e 
H

ar
bo

ur
 R

d

Gregory -C
ann on Valley Rd

1.

3.3.

2.2.

R
io

rd
an

va
le

 R
d

Orchid Rd

Street key
1. Whitsunday Dr
2. Bay Tce
3. Jasinique Dr

Shute Harbour Rd

Sh
ut

e 
H

ar
bo

ur
 R

d

Camm Rd

Fe
rn

tre
e 

R
d

Conway Rd

Paluma Rd

Galbraith Park Dr

Hamilton
Plains

Mount
Julian

Mount
Marlow

Cannonvalley

Cannonvale

Jubilee
Pocket

Airlie
Beach

Flametree

Shute
Harbour

See Proserpine inset
for details
See Proserpine inset
for details

See Airlie Beach inset
for details

See inset at left
for details

Whitsunday
Plaza

Whitsunday
Airport

Flametree
Tourist Village

BIG4 Adventure
Whitsunday Resort

Coral
Sea

Shute
Bay

Key

Metres

Scale

1250 2500

North

Bus route
Bus route variation
Bus stop
Hail’n’ride bus stop
Train line and station
Shopping centre
Caravan park
School
Educational institution
Hospital
Hotel/Tavern
Library
Airport
Fare zone boundary

Zone 3

Zone 5

Zone 6

Zone 4

Zone 1

Zone 2

Sh
ut

e 
Ha

rb
ou

r R
d

Abell Rd

Carlo Dr

Paluma Rd

Galbraith Park Dr

Whitsunday
Plaza

Big 4 Adventure
Whitsunday ResortZone 3

Proserpine
Golf
Club Les

Stagg
Oval

Halpannel
ParkProserpine

Showgrounds

Taylor St

M
ill 

St

Main St

Blair St
Bruce Hwy

Marathon St

Faust St

Anzac RdJu
pp

 S
t

G
ar

de
ni

a 
St

Ruge St

St
an

bu
ry

 S
t

Renwick Rd

Proserpine
Hospital

Fu
lja

m
es

 S
t

H
in

sc
he

n 
St

H
in

sc
he

n 
St

Proserpine

Zone 6

Proserpine to Shute Harbour route map



Monday to Friday am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Proserpine (Blair St) ..... 5.55 ..... ..... ..... 7.27 ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.02 ..... ..... ..... 12.58 ..... ..... ..... 3.00 ..... 3.41 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 7.30 ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.05 ..... ..... ..... 1.01 ..... ..... ..... 3.03 ..... 3.44 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 7.34 ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.09 ..... ..... ..... 1.05 ..... ..... ..... 3.07 ..... 3.48 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 7.37 ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.12 ..... ..... ..... 1.08 ..... ..... ..... 3.10 ..... 3.51 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ..... 5.59 ..... ..... ..... 7.44 ..... ..... 8.59 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.15 ..... ..... ..... 1.13 ..... ..... ..... 3.11 ..... 3.57 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.30 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... 6.05 ..... ..... ..... 7.51 ..... ..... 9.05 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.21 ..... ..... ..... 1.19 ..... ..... ..... 3.17 ..... 4.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.36 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Rifle Range Rd ..... 6.09 ..... ..... ..... 7.57 ..... ..... 9.11 ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.27 ..... ..... ..... 1.25 ..... ..... ..... 3.23 ..... 4.09 ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.42 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Orchid Rd 5.55 6.13 6.49 7.07 ..... 7.59 ..... ..... 9.14 ..... 10.03 10.42 ..... 11.31 ..... ..... 1.11 1.29 2.03 2.38 3.05 3.25 ..... 4.11 ..... ..... 5.28 6.00 6.44 7.05 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Whitsunday Plaza ..... 6.16 ..... 7.10 7.40 8.02 8.25 8.49 9.20 9.41 10.06 10.45 11.11 11.38 12.06 12.36 1.14 1.32 2.06 2.41 3.08 3.28 3.52 4.14 4.45 5.01 5.31 6.03 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.58 6.19 6.55 7.13 7.43 8.05 8.28 8.52 9.23 9.44 10.09 10.48 11.14 11.41 12.09 12.39 1.17 1.35 2.09 2.44 3.11 3.31 3.55 4.17 4.48 5.04 5.34 6.06 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 6.01 6.22 6.58 7.16 7.46 8.08 8.31 8.55 9.26 9.47 10.12 10.51 11.17 11.44 12.12 12.42 1.20 1.38 2.12 2.47 3.14 3.34 3.58 4.20 4.51 5.07 5.37 6.09 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.03 6.24 7.00 7.18 7.48 8.10 8.33 8.57 9.28 9.49 10.14 10.53 11.19 11.46 12.14 12.44 1.22 1.40 2.14 2.49 3.16 3.36 4.00 4.22 4.53 5.09 5.39 6.11 6.55 7.15 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
Beach Road ..... ..... 7.01 7.19 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Police Station 6.06 6.27 7.03 7.21 7.51 8.13 8.36 9.00 9.31 9.52 10.17 10.56 11.22 11.49 12.17 12.47 1.25 1.43 2.17 2.52 3.19 3.39 4.03 4.25 4.56 5.12 5.42 6.14 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28
Abell Point Marina ..... 6.30 ..... ..... 7.54 ..... 8.39 ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.59 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.46 ..... ..... ..... 3.42 ..... ..... 4.59 ..... 5.45 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coral Sea Resort ..... ..... 7.06 7.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Airlie Central 6.09 6.34 7.09 7.27 7.57 8.17 8.42 9.04 9.35 9.56 10.21 11.02 11.26 11.53 12.21 12.51 1.29 1.49 2.21 2.56 3.23 3.45 4.07 4.29 5.02 5.16 5.48 6.18 7.02 7.21 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 6.10 6.35 7.10 7.28 7.58 8.18 8.43 9.05 9.36 9.57 10.22 11.03 11.27 11.54 12.22 12.52 1.30 1.50 2.22 2.57 3.24 3.46 4.08 4.30 5.03 5.17 5.49 6.19 7.03 7.22 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Port of  Airlie 6.13 ..... 7.13 7.31 ..... 8.21 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.33 ..... ..... ..... 3.27 ..... 4.11 ..... 5.06 ..... ..... 6.22 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.16 6.38 7.17 7.34 8.01 8.24 8.46 9.08 9.39 10.00 10.25 11.09 11.30 11.57 12.25 12.55 1.36 1.54 2.25 3.00 3.30 3.49 4.14 4.33 5.09 5.20 5.52 6.25 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35
Ferntree Rd 6.17 6.39 7.18 7.35 8.02 8.25 8.47 9.09 9.40 10.01 10.26 11.10 11.31 11.58 12.26 12.56 1.37 1.55 2.26 3.01 3.31 3.50 4.15 4.34 5.10 5.21 5.53 6.26 7.07 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36
Flametree 6.20 6.42 7.21 7.38 8.05 8.28 8.50 9.12 9.43 10.04 10.29 11.13 11.34 12.01 12.29 12.59 1.40 1.58 2.29 3.04 3.34 3.53 4.18 4.37 5.13 5.24 5.58 6.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Shute Harbour 6.27 6.49 7.28 7.45 8.12 8.35 8.57 9.19 9.50 10.11 10.36 11.20 11.41 12.08 12.36 1.06 1.47 2.05 2.36 3.11 3.41 4.00 4.25 4.44 5.20 5.31 6.05 6.36 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Saturday am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Proserpine (Blair St) ..... 6.32 ..... ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.10 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.13 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ..... 6.35 ..... ..... ..... 8.59 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.19 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.30 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... 6.41 ..... ..... ..... 9.05 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.25 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.36 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Rifle Range Rd ..... 6.47 ..... ..... ..... 9.11 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.42 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Orchid Rd 5.52 6.49 ..... ..... 8.21 9.13 ..... 10.03 ..... 11.08 11.35 12.17 12.33 ..... 1.33 ..... ..... ..... 3.53 4.38 ..... ..... 6.44 7.05 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Whitsunday Plaza ..... 6.52 7.10 8.04 8.24 9.16 9.31 10.06 10.38 11.11 11.38 12.20 12.36 1.22 1.36 2.06 2.45 3.32 3.56 4.41 5.31 5.59 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.55 6.55 7.13 8.07 8.27 9.19 9.34 10.09 10.41 11.14 11.41 12.23 12.39 1.25 1.39 2.09 2.48 3.35 3.59 4.44 5.34 6.02 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 5.58 6.58 7.16 8.10 8.30 9.22 9.37 10.12 10.44 11.17 11.44 12.26 12.42 1.28 1.42 2.12 2.51 3.38 4.02 4.47 5.37 6.05 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.00 7.00 7.18 8.12 8.32 9.24 9.39 10.14 10.46 11.19 11.46 12.28 12.44 1.30 1.44 2.14 2.53 3.40 4.04 4.49 5.39 6.07 6.55 7.15 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
Beach Road ..... 7.01 7.19 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Police Station 6.03 7.03 7.21 8.15 8.35 9.27 9.42 10.17 10.49 11.22 11.49 12.31 12.47 1.33 1.47 2.17 2.56 3.45 4.07 4.52 5.42 6.10 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28
Abell Point Marina 6.06 ..... ..... ..... 8.38 ..... ..... ..... 10.52 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.50 ..... ..... 3.46 ..... 4.55 5.45 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coral Sea Resort ..... 7.04 7.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Airlie Central 6.09 7.06 7.26 8.18 8.41 9.30 9.45 10.20 10.55 11.25 11.52 12.34 12.50 1.36 1.53 2.20 2.59 3.49 4.10 4.58 5.48 6.13 7.01 7.21 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 6.10 7.07 7.27 8.19 8.42 9.31 9.46 10.21 10.56 11.26 11.53 12.35 12.51 1.37 1.54 2.21 3.00 3.50 4.11 4.59 5.49 6.14 7.02 7.22 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Port of  Airlie 6.13 7.10 7.30 ..... ..... 9.34 ..... ..... 10.59 ..... ..... ..... 12.54 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 4.14 5.02 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.16 7.13 7.33 8.23 8.46 9.37 9.50 10.25 11.02 11.30 11.57 12.39 12.57 1.41 1.58 2.25 3.04 3.54 4.19 5.05 5.53 6.18 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35
Ferntree Rd 6.17 7.14 7.34 8.24 8.47 9.38 9.51 10.26 11.03 11.31 11.58 12.40 12.58 1.42 1.59 2.26 3.05 3.55 4.20 5.06 5.54 6.19 7.08 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36
Flametree 6.20 7.17 7.37 8.27 8.50 9.41 9.54 10.29 11.06 11.34 12.01 12.43 1.01 1.45 2.02 2.29 3.08 3.58 4.23 5.09 5.57 6.22 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Shute Harbour 6.27 7.24 7.44 8.34 8.57 9.48 10.01 10.36 11.13 11.41 12.08 12.44 1.08 1.51 2.09 2.36 3.14 4.05 4.30 5.16 6.04 6.29 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Proserpine to Airlie Beach and Shute Harbour
servicing Cannonvale, Whitsunday Plaza, Airlie Beach

Explanations

Shaded area service travels via Beach Rd, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort.



Monday to Friday am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Shute Harbour 6.34 7.01 7.45 7.54 8.15 8.40 9.05 9.24 9.55 10.16 10.41 11.25 11.49 12.12 12.44 1.19 1.49 2.10 2.50 3.19 3.49 4.12 4.31 4.51 5.25 5.33 6.09 6.36 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Flametree 6.39 7.06 7.50 7.59 8.20 8.45 9.10 9.29 10.00 10.21 10.46 11.30 11.54 12.17 12.49 1.24 1.54 2.15 2.55 3.24 3.54 4.17 4.36 4.56 5.30 5.38 6.14 6.41 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Ferntree Rd 6.42 7.09 7.53 8.02 8.23 8.48 9.13 9.32 10.03 10.24 10.49 11.33 11.57 12.20 12.52 1.27 1.57 2.18 2.58 3.27 3.57 4.20 4.39 4.59 5.33 5.41 6.17 6.44 7.07 7.27 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.43 7.10 7.54 8.03 8.24 8.49 9.14 9.33 10.04 10.25 10.50 11.34 11.58 12.21 12.53 1.28 1.58 2.19 2.59 3.28 3.58 4.21 4.40 5.00 5.34 5.42 6.18 6.45 7.09 7.29 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39
Port of  Airlie 6.46 7.13 7.57 ..... ..... 8.52 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.02 ..... ..... 4.24 ..... 5.03 ..... 5.45 6.21 6.48 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coconut Grove 6.48 7.15 7.59 8.04 8.25 8.54 9.15 9.34 10.05 10.26 10.51 11.35 12.00 12.26 12.55 1.30 2.00 2.21 3.04 3.30 4.00 4.26 4.42 5.05 5.36 5.47 6.23 6.50 7.10 7.30 8.08 8.46 9.243 10.02 10.40
Airlie Central 6.50 7.17 8.01 8.06 8.27 8.56 9.17 9.36 10.07 10.28 10.53 11.37 12.01 12.28 12.56 1.31 2.01 2.22 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.28 4.43 5.07 5.37 5.49 6.25 6.52 7.11 7.31 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41
Abell Point Marina 6.54 7.21 8.05 ..... 8.31 9.00 ..... ..... ..... 10.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.35 ..... ..... ..... 3.35 ..... ..... 4.47 ..... 5.41 5.53 ..... 6.56 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Club Crocodile 6.57 7.24 8.08 8.10 8.34 9.03 9.22 9.41 10.12 10.35 10.58 11.42 12.06 12.33 1.01 1.38 2.06 2.27 3.11 3.38 4.06 4.33 4.50 5.12 5.44 5.56 6.30 6.59 7.16 7.36 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.59 7.26 8.10 8.15 8.36 9.05 9.24 9.43 10.14 10.37 11.00 11.44 12.08 12.35 1.03 1.40 2.08 2.29 3.13 3.40 4.09 4.36 4.52 5.14 5.46 5.58 6.32 7.01 7.18 7.38 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48
Stewart Drive 7.01 7.28 8.12 8.17 8.38 9.07 9.26 9.45 10.16 10.39 11.02 11.46 12.10 12.37 1.05 1.42 2.10 2.31 3.15 3.42 4.11 4.38 4.54 5.16 5.48 6.01 6.34 7.04 7.20 7.40 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.04 7.31 8.15 8.20 8.41 9.10 9.29 9.48 10.19 10.42 11.05 11.49 12.13 12.40 1.08 1.45 2.13 2.34 3.18 3.45 4.14 4.41 4.57 5.19 5.51 6.04 6.37 7.06 7.22 7.42 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52
Whitsunday Plaza 7.06 7.33 8.17 8.22 8.43 9.12 9.31 9.50 10.21 10.44 11.07 11.51 12.15 12.42 1.10 1.47 2.15 2.40 3.21 3.47 4.16 4.43 4.59 5.21 5.53 6.06 6.39 7.08 7.24 7.44 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54
Orchid Rd 7.08 ..... ..... 8.24 ..... ..... ..... 9.52 10.24 10.47 ..... ..... ..... 12.43 1.13 1.49 2.18 2.43 3.24 ..... 4.18 ..... ..... 5.24 5.56 6.09 6.42 7.11 7.27 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.57
Rifle Range Rd 7.13 ..... ..... 8.26 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.51 ..... ..... ..... 12.49 ..... ..... ..... 2.47 3.28 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.00 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) 7.18 ..... ..... 8.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.56 ..... ..... ..... 12.52 ..... ..... ..... 2.52 3.34 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Blair St) 7.27 ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.02 ..... ..... ..... 12.58 ..... ..... ..... 3.00 3.41 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St) 7.30 ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.05 ..... ..... ..... 1.01 ..... ..... ..... 3.03 3.44 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) 7.34 ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.09 ..... ..... ..... 1.05 ..... ..... ..... 3.07 3.48 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) 7.37 ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 11.12 ..... ..... ..... 1.08 ..... ..... ..... 3.10 3.51 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Saturday am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Shute Harbour 6.36 7.31 7.51 8.39 9.02 9.48 10.06 10.41 11.19 11.46 12.17 12.49 1.19 2.00 2.14 2.51 3.19 4.07 4.31 5.22 6.09 6.33 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Flametree 6.41 7.36 7.56 8.44 9.07 9.53 10.11 10.46 11.24 11.51 12.22 12.54 1.24 2.05 2.19 2.56 3.24 4.12 4.36 5.27 6.14 6.38 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Ferntree Rd 6.44 7.39 7.59 8.47 9.10 9.56 10.14 10.49 11.27 11.54 12.25 12.57 1.27 2.08 2.22 2.59 3.27 4.15 4.39 5.30 6.17 6.41 7.07 7.27 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.45 7.40 8.00 8.48 9.11 9.57 10.15 10.50 11.28 11.55 12.26 12.58 1.28 2.09 2.23 3.00 3.28 4.16 4.40 5.31 6.18 6.42 7.09 7.29 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39
Port of  Airlie 6.48 ..... 8.03 ..... ..... 10.00 ..... ..... ..... 11.58 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.03 ..... 4.19 ..... 5.34 6.21 6.45 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coconut Grove 6.50 7.42 8.05 8.50 9.13 10.02 10.17 10.52 11.30 12.00 12.28 1.00 1.30 2.11 2.25 3.05 3.30 4.21 4.42 5.36 6.23 6.47 7.10 7.30 8.08 8.46 9.24 10.02 10.40
Airlie Central 6.52 7.43 8.07 8.51 9.14 10.04 10.18 10.53 11.31 12.02 12.29 1.01 1.31 2.12 2.26 3.07 3.31 4.23 4.43 5.38 6.25 6.49 7.11 7.31 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41
Abell Point Marina ..... 7.47 ..... 8.55 ..... ..... 10.22 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.35 ..... ..... ..... 3.35 ..... 4.47 5.41 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Club Crocodile 6.56 7.51 8.11 8.59 9.19 10.09 10.26 10.58 11.36 12.06 12.34 1.07 1.39 2.17 2.31 3.11 3.39 4.27 4.51 5.45 6.29 6.53 7.16 7.36 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.59 7.54 8.14 9.02 9.22 10.12 10.29 11.01 11.39 12.09 12.37 1.10 1.42 2.20 2.34 3.14 3.42 4.30 4.54 5.48 6.32 6.56 7.18 7.38 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48
Stewart Drive 7.01 7.56 8.16 9.04 9.24 10.14 10.31 11.03 11.41 12.11 12.39 1.12 1.44 2.22 2.36 3.16 3.44 4.32 4.56 5.50 6.34 6.58 7.20 7.40 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.04 7.59 8.19 9.07 9.27 10.17 10.34 11.06 11.44 12.14 12.42 1.15 1.47 2.25 2.39 3.19 3.47 4.35 4.59 5.53 6.37 7.01 7.22 7.42 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52
Whitsunday Plaza 7.05 8.00 8.20 9.08 9.28 10.18 10.35 11.07 11.45 12.15 12.43 1.16 1.48 2.26 2.40 3.20 3.48 4.36 5.00 5.54 6.38 7.02 7.24 7.44 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54
Orchid Rd ..... ..... 8.23 9.11 ..... 10.21 ..... 11.10 11.48 12.18 12.46 ..... ..... 2.29 ..... ..... 3.51 4.39 ..... 5.57 6.41 7.05 7.27 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.57
Rifle Range Rd ..... ..... 8.27 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.01 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... ..... 8.32 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.55 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Blair St) ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St) ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.10 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.13 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Shute Harbour to Airlie Beach and Proserpine
servicing Airlie Beach, Whitsunday Plaza, Cannonvale



Coral
Sea

Airlie
Beach

4.

M
an

da
la

y 
Rd

M
an

da
la

y 
Rd

Zone 1

Abell Point Marina

Police Station

Whitsunday
Shopping

Centre

Coral Sea Resort

Port of Airlie
Club Crocodile

Jubilee
Central

Airlie Cove Resort

Jubilee Pocket
Tavern

PCYC

TAFE 

Man ooka D
r

Man ooka D
r

B
ea

ch
 R

d
B

ea
ch

 R
d Cora l Esp

Cora l Esp

Broadwater Av

Fe
rn

tre
e 

R
d

Port Dr

Ocean View Av
Summit Av

Stewart Dr
     

 Shute Harbour R

d

Hermitage Dr

Coconut Grove
3.

Street legend
1. Island Dr
2. Shingley Dr
3. Airlie Esp
4. Jubilee Pocket Rd

1.

2.

Proserpine to Airlie Beach and Shute Harbour
servicing Cannonvale, Whitsunday Plaza, Airlie Beach

Sunday and public 
holidays

Sunday/Public holidays am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Proserpine (Blair St) ..... 6.32 ..... ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14
Proserpine (Ruge St) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.10 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.13 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ..... 6.35 ..... ..... ..... 8.58 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.19 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.30
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... 6.41 ..... ..... ..... 9.05 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.25 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.36
Rifle Range Rd ..... 6.47 ..... ..... ..... 9.11 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.42
Orchid Rd 5.45 6.49 ..... 7.33 ..... 9.13 9.38 10.03 ..... 11.08 11.38 ..... 1.11 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.05 3.53 4.38 ..... 6.02 6.44
Whitsunday Plaza ..... 6.52 7.10 7.36 8.24 9.16 9.41 10.06 10.48 11.11 11.41 12.25 1.14 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.08 3.56 4.41 5.31 6.05 6.47
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.48 6.55 7.13 7.39 8.27 9.19 9.44 10.09 10.51 11.14 11.44 12.28 1.17 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.11 3.59 4.44 5.34 6.08 6.50
Stewart Drive 5.51 6.58 7.16 7.42 8.30 9.22 9.47 10.12 10.54 11.17 11.47 12.31 1.20 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.14 4.02 4.47 5.37 6.11 6.53
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 5.53 7.00 7.18 7.44 8.32 9.24 9.49 10.14 10.56 11.19 11.49 12.33 1.22 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.16 4.04 4.49 5.39 6.13 6.55
Beach Road ..... 7.02 7.20 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Police Station 5.56 7.05 7.23 7.47 8.35 9.27 9.52 10.17 10.59 11.22 11.51 12.37 1.25 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.19 4.07 4.52 5.42 6.16 6.58
Abell Point Marina 5.59 ..... ..... 7.50 8.38 ..... ..... ..... 11.02 ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.50 ..... ..... ..... 4.10 4.55 5.45 ..... .....
Coral Sea Resort ..... 7.08 7.26 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Airlie Central 6.02 7.10 7.28 7.53 8.41 9.30 9.55 10.20 11.05 11.25 11.54 12.40 1.28 1.53 2.20 2.50 3.22 4.13 4.58 5.48 6.19 7.01
Coconut Grove 6.03 7.11 7.29 7.54 8.42 9.31 9.56 10.21 11.06 11.26 11.55 12.41 1.29 1.54 2.21 2.51 3.21 4.14 4.59 5.49 6.20 7.02
Port of  Airlie 6.06 ..... 7.32 ..... 8.45 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.44 ..... ..... ..... 2.54 ..... ..... 5.02 ..... 6.23 .....
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.09 7.15 7.35 7.58 8.48 9.35 10.00 10.25 11.10 11.30 11.59 12.47 1.33 1.58 2.25 2.57 3.27 4.18 5.05 5.53 6.26 7.06
Ferntree Rd 6.11 7.16 7.36 7.59 8.49 9.36 10.01 10.26 11.11 11.31 12.00 12.48 1.34 1.59 2.26 2.58 3.28 4.19 5.06 5.54 6.27 7.07
Flametree 6.14 7.19 7.39 8.02 8.52 9.39 10.04 10.29 11.14 11.34 12.03 12.51 1.37 2.02 2.29 3.01 3.31 4.22 5.09 5.57 6.30 .....
Shute Harbour 6.19 7.26 7.46 8.09 8.59 9.46 10.11 10.36 11.21 11.41 12.10 12.58 1.44 2.09 2.36 3.08 3.38 4.29 5.15 6.04 6.37 .....

Sunday/Public holidays pm pm pm pm pm
Proserpine (Blair St) ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St) ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Rifle Range Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Orchid Rd 7.43 ..... ..... ..... .....
Whitsunday Plaza 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
Beach Road ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Police Station 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28
Abell Point Marina ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coral Sea Resort ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Airlie Central 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Port of  Airlie ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35
Ferntree Rd 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36
Flametree ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Shute Harbour ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... Sunday and public holidays include Good Friday and Christmas Day

Explanations

Shaded area service travels via Beach Rd, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort.



Sunday and public 
holidays

Shute Harbour to Airlie Beach and Proserpine
servicing Airlie Beach, Whitsunday Plaza, Cannonvale

Sunday/Public holidays am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Shute Harbour 6.21 7.31 7.51 8.14 9.02 9.52 10.16 10.41 11.26 11.49 12.14 1.05 1.49 2.14 2.54 3.16 3.49 4.39 5.22 6.09 6.43
Flametree 6.26 7.36 7.56 8.19 9.07 9.57 10.21 10.46 11.31 11.54 12.19 1.10 1.54 2.19 2.59 3.21 3.54 4.46 5.27 6.14 6.48
Ferntree Rd 6.28 7.39 7.59 8.22 9.10 10.00 10.24 10.49 11.34 11.57 12.22 1.13 1.57 2.22 3.02 3.24 3.57 4.49 5.30 6.17 6.51
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.29 7.40 8.00 8.23 9.11 10.01 10.25 10.50 11.35 11.58 12.23 1.14 1.58 2.23 3.03 3.25 3.58 4.51 5.31 6.18 6.53
Port of  Airlie 6.32 ..... 8.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.26 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.28 ..... ..... 5.34 6.21 6.56
Coconut Grove 6.34 7.42 8.05 8.25 9.13 10.03 10.27 10.52 11.37 12.00 12.28 1.16 2.00 2.25 3.05 3.30 4.00 4.53 5.36 6.24 6.58
Airlie Central 6.35 7.43 8.06 8.26 9.14 10.04 10.28 10.53 11.38 12.01 12.29 1.17 2.01 2.26 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.54 5.37 6.25 6.59
Abell Point Marina 6.39 7.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.32 ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.21 ..... ..... ..... 3.35 ..... 4.58 5.41 ..... .....
Club Crocodile 6.43 7.51 8.11 8.31 9.19 10.09 10.36 10.58 11.43 12.06 12.34 1.25 2.06 2.31 3.11 3.39 4.06 5.02 5.45 6.29 7.04
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.46 7.54 8.14 8.34 9.22 10.12 10.39 11.01 11.46 12.09 12.37 1.28 2.09 2.34 3.14 3.42 4.09 5.05 5.48 6.32 7.07
Stewart Drive 6.48 7.56 8.16 8.36 9.24 10.14 10.41 11.03 11.48 12.11 12.39 1.30 2.11 2.36 3.16 3.44 4.11 5.07 5.50 6.34 7.09
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 6.51 7.59 8.19 8.39 9.27 10.17 10.44 11.06 11.51 12.14 12.42 1.33 2.14 2.39 3.19 3.47 4.14 5.10 5.53 6.37 7.12
Whitsunday Plaza 6.52 8.00 8.20 8.40 9.28 10.18 10.45 11.07 11.52 12.15 12.43 1.34 2.15 2.40 3.20 3.48 4.15 5.11 5.54 6.38 7.13
Orchid Rd ..... ..... 8.23 8.43 9.31 10.21 ..... 11.10 11.55 ..... 12.46 1.37 2.18 2.43 3.23 3.51 4.18 ..... 5.57 6.41 7.16
Rifle Range Rd ..... ..... 8.27 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.01 ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... ..... 8.32 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 12.55 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.06 ..... .....
Proserpine (Blair St ..... ..... 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.03 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.14 ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St ..... ..... 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.06 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.17 ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... 8.47 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.10 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.21 ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) ..... ..... 8.50 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1.13 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 6.24 ..... .....

Sunday/Public holidays pm pm pm pm pm pm
Shute Harbour ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Flametree ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Ferntree Rd 7.11 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 7.13 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39
Port of  Airlie ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Coconut Grove 7.14 8.08 8.46 9.24 10.02 10.40
Airlie Central 7.15 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41
Abell Point Marina ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Club Crocodile 7.20 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.22 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48
Stewart Drive 7.24 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.26 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52
Whitsunday Plaza 7.28 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54
Orchid Rd 7.31 ..... ..... ..... ..... 10.57
Rifle Range Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Blair St ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Ruge St ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Proserpine (Mill St) ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Explanation

Sunday and public holidays include Good Friday and Christmas Day


